

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3489 OF 2006
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2064 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VAPI

.....APPELLANT

-Versus-

THE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3489 OF 2006

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2064 OF 2007

It is submitted that Hon'ble Court vide order dated 13.4.2007 condoned the delay in filing the petition of Appeal and directed to issue notice. Mr. Gopal Jain, Advocate accepted notice on behalf of sole respondent. Accordingly notice was issued to the sole respondent through Mr. Gopal Jain, Advocate, but despite the Registry's letter dated 3.6.2011, he has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

It is further submitted that the sole respondent is common in both the appeals Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate is representing the Respondent in main C.A. No. 3489 of 2006.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate,
A-76, Defence Colony, New Delhi
3. Mr. Gopal Jain, Advocate

C-1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR